PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|----------------------|----------------|
| Mr. Larry T. Burton | 01/30/2008 |
| Mr. James R. Reed | 01/30/2008 |
| Mr. Jacob A. Johnson | 01/29/2008 |
| Mr. Kelly B. Choban | 01/30/2008 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Lockheed Martin Corporation |
|-----------------|-----------------------------|
| Street Address: | 6801 Rockledge Drive |
| City: | Bethesda |
| State/Country: | MARYLAND |
| Postal Code: | 20817 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12023245 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)479-3923

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-223-2300

Email: docketing@bgllp.com

Correspondent Name: BRACEWELL & GIULIANI LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 61389

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77208-1389

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | TA-815 |
|-------------------------|---------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Michael E. Noe, Jr. |

Total Attachments: 5

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020448 FRAME: 0685

500453107

DP \$40,00 12

source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020448 FRAME: 0686

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. TA-00815

WHEREAS, we,

Larry T. Burton, a citizen of the United States residing in Crowley, TX;

James R. Reed, a citizen of the Untied States residing in Azle, TX;

Jacob A. Johnson, a citizen of the United States residing in Canyon Country, CA; and

Kelly B. Choban, a citizen of the United States residing in Aledo, TX

have invented new and useful improvements in

SYSTEM, METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR AGITATED AND PRESSURIZED RESERVOIR MOUNTED DIRECTLY TO AUTOMATED SPRAY DISPENSER

| for | which application | is being made for | Letters Patent, | said application | being executed | by us on |
|-----|-------------------|----------------------|------------------|------------------|----------------|----------|
| | 4 | | | | - | • |
| | | and further being id | lentified by Att | orney's Docket | TA-00815. | , , |

WHEREAS, LOCKHEED MARTIN CORPORATION, a corporation of Maryland, having a place of business at 6801 Rockledge Drive, Bethesda, Maryland 20817, (hereinafter called LOCKHEED), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign to said corporation, both in and for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world, all my title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and any patent which may issue thereon, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, continuations-in-part and substitutions thereof, plus all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America.

We further hereby assign and transfer to said corporation whatever cause of action we may have for past or present infringement of said invention, together with the right to bring suit for any such infringement and to seek and receive damages and other relief arising from any such infringement.

We HEREBY covenant and agree that we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said corporation, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title and said invention, applications and patents, and we authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent to said corporation.

AUSTIN\192829.1 (0408RF.045862)

PATENT

11.

| IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we execute this Assignment on the 30 day of, 2008. | |
|--|--|
| Larry T. Burton | |
| THE STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF TARRANT | |
| Before me personally appeared the above-identified individual and acknowledged the foregoing assignment to be his voluntary act and deed on the day of | |
| IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we execute this Assignment on the day of January 1, 2008. | |
| THE STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF TARRANT | |
| Before me personally appeared the above-identified individual and acknowledged the foregoing assignment to be his voluntary act and deed on the day of | |

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

Page 2 of 3

Attorney Docket No. TA-00815

PATENT

| IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, w | Jacob A. Johnson | ert on the 29 th day of |
|---|---|---------------------------------------|
| THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES | | |
| Before me personally appeared the a foregoing assignment to be his voluntary as | bove-identified individual t and deed on the day o | and acknowledged the of, 2008. |
| SEAL See Attached | Notary Public in and for the State of California My Commission Expires: | |
| IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, W | re execute this Assignme | ent on the day of |
| THE STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF PARKER | • | |
| Before me personally appeared the foregoing assignment to be his voluntary at | above-identified individual at and deed on the day | and acknowledged the of 2008. |
| SEAL | Notary Public in and for the State of Texas My Commission Expires | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| • | | |
| | | |
| PATENT APPLICATION ASSUMMENT | Page 3 of 3 | Atterney Docket No. TA-00815 |

01/30/2008 12:39PM (GMT-06:00)

PATENT

| ALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE A | CKNOWLEDGMENT | |
|---|---|-----------------------|
| tate of California ounty of <u>Los Angeles</u> on <u>Qr Jan 200</u> (before me, ereonally appeared <u>Jacob</u> | Druann Skinner A. Johrson Hambers of Bigneria | |
| Genterly Market 1879089 | who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence be the person(e)-whose name(a) lakers subscribed to within instrument and acknowledged to me the/she/they executed the same in his/her/their suthort capacity(tes), and that by-his/her/their signature(e) on instrument the person(e), or the entity upon behalf which the person(e)-acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the key of the State of California that the foregoing paragrap true and correct. | the that the the f of |
| | WITNESS my hand and official popul. | |
| | | |
| Piace Noisry Besi Abovo | Signature Samuel of Housey Public | |
| | OPTIONAL - | |
| Though the information below is not required by and could present freudulant removal | law, it may prove valuable to persone relying on the document and reattachment of this farm to another document. | |
| Description of Attached Document | ^ · | |
| Title or Type of Document: Patent Q | solication Uscignment | |
| • | Number of Pages: | |
| Decument Date: | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | |
| Signer(a) Other Than Named Above: | | |
| Capacity(las) Claimed by Signer(s) | | |
| | Signer's Name: | |
| Signer's Name: | | -, |
| Corporate Officer — Title(s): | ☐ Corporate Officer — Titia(a): | - |
| ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General | ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General | |
| Attorney in Fact Top of thur | Attendey in Feet Top of thumb | hore |
| □ Trustee ' | ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator | |
| ☐ Guardian or Conservator | Guardian or Conservator | |
| ☐ Other: | | |
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | |
| Signer is Representing: | Signer le Representing: | |
| | Signer le Representing: | |

01/30/2008 12:39PM (GMT-06:00)

PATENT

| IN | TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we execute this Assignment on the day of, 2008. | |
|-----------------------|---|--|
| | Jacob A. Johnson | |
| | TE OF CALIFORNIA OF LOS ANGELES | |
| Bef foregoing a | fore me personally appeared the above-identified individual and acknowledged the assignment to be his voluntary act and deed on the day of, 2008. | |
| SEAL | Notary Public in and for the State of California My Commission Expires: | |
| _ IN JANA | TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we execute this Assignment on the 30 day of kelly B. Choban | |
| | TE OF TEXAS OF PARKER | |
| Beff foregoing a SEAL | Fore me personally appeared the above-identified individual and acknowledged the assignment to be his voluntary act and deed on the 10 day of | |

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

RECORDED: 01/31/2008

Page 3 of 3

Attorney Docket No. TA-00815

PATENT